

# University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade A<sup>\*</sup> Hazratbal, Srinagar, Kashmir-190006

### ORDER

In terms of UGC (Redressal of Grievances of Students) regulations 2003, the Vice Chancellor is pleased to nominate Prof. Parveen Pandit former Controller of Examinations, Central University of Kashmir as Ombudsperson for period of three (03) years or till she attains the age of 70.

She shall hear & decide appeals preferred against the decisions Students Grievance Redressal Committee.

She shall be paid a sitting fee, per diem, in accordance with the norms fixed by the University & in addition shall be eligible for reimbursement of the expenditure incurred on her conveyance.

By Order,

Assistant Registrar Administration-TW

No.F (OMBUBUDSPERSON)-Adm-TW-24 Dated: Aug 20 2024

Copy to the:

Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research/Dean College Development Council;

2. Dean StudentsWelfare;

3. Prof. Parveen Pandit former COE, Central University of Kashmir,

Prof. Mushtaq Ahmad Dar, Centre for Distance & Online Education

5. Prof. Pervez Ahmed, Department of Geography & Disaster Management

6. Prof. Rabia Hamid, Department of Nanotechnology

7. Prof. Seema Singh, Department of Botany

8. Prol Imuyaz Ahmad, Chief Proctor;

9. Special Secretary to the Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Vice Chancellor;

10 Mr. Shahid Ali Khan. Cultural Officer;

11. Assistant Registrar, Accounts;

12.P.A to Registrar for information of the Registrar;

13.File

#### https://www.kashmiruniversity.net email:admintw@uok.edu.in



## UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

NAAC Accredited Grade "A+" Hazratbal, Srinagar-Kashmir-190006



## <u>Notice</u>

Pursuant to the University Grants Commission(Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023, the Vice Chancellor has been pleased to Constitute the following Students Grievances Redressal Committee (SGRC) to address the timely grievances/complaints received from aggrieved Students relating to the Institutions/University of Kashmir:

1. Prof. Aneesa Shafi Dean Students Wlfare

Chairperson

- 2. Prof. Mushtaq Ahmad Dar Member Centre of Distance & Online Education
- Prof. Pervez Ahmed Head, Department of Geography & Disaster Management
- 4. Prof. Rabia Hamid Head, Department of Nanotechnology

 Dr. Seema Sing Associate Professor, Department of Botany

- 6. Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Chief Proctor
- 7. Mr. Shahid Ali Khan Cultural Officer

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member Secretary

The Committee shall submit its report at the earliest

Jamper,

Assistant Registrar Administration-TW

No.F(Committee-SRGC)Adm/TW/23 Dated: December 292023

## Copy to the:-

- Dean Students Welfare;
- ➤ All Concerned;
- P.A to Registrar for information of the Registrar;
- > File

# University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade A' Hazratbal, Srinagar, Kashmir-190006

## NOTICE

In partial modification to this office notice of even Number dated 29 12 2023 & pursuant to the University Grants Commission Redressal of Grievances of Students) regulations 2023, the Vice Chancellor has been pleased to re constitute the following Students Grievances Redressal Committe (SGRC) to address the timely grievances/complaints received from aggrieved student's relating to the Institutions/University of Kashmir.

1. Dean Students Welfare

Chairperson

- 2. Prof. Mushtaq Ahmad Dar
- Centre for Distance & Online Education
- 3. Prof. Pervez Ahmed Department of Geography & Disaster Management
- 4. Prof. Rabia Hamid Department of Nanotechnology
- 5. Prof. Seema Singh Department of Botany
- Prof Imtiyaz Ahmad Chief Proctor
- 7. Mr. Shahid Ali Khan Cultural Officer

Member Secretary

Assistant Registrar Administration TW

13048 No.F (Committe-SRGC) Adm TW 24 2 2021 Dated: Astro Rr's

Copy to the:

- 1. Dean StudentsWelfare;
- 2. Prof. Mushtaq Ahmad Dar, Centre for Distance & Online Education
- 3. Prof. Pervez Ahmed, Department of Geography & Disaster Management
- 4. Prof. Rabia Hamid, Department of Nanotechnology
- 5. Prof. Scema Singh, Department of Botany
- 6. Prof Intivaz Ahmad. Chief Proctor:
- 7. Special Secretary to the Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 8. Assistant Registrar. Accounts:
- 9. Mr. Shahid Alı Khan, Cultural Officer;
- 10.P.A to Registrar for information of the Registrar;

11.File

https://www.ka.hreiruniversity.net email:admintwguok.edu.in